					PDRC 0534331218
DATE IN	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER	LOGGED IN	TYPE	APP NO.

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -





ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE **Application Acronyms:** [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] [PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] **TYPE OF APPLICATION** - Check Those Which Apply for [A] [1] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication [A] □ NSL □ NSP □ SD Check One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery [C]] WFX 🗌 PMX 🗌 SWD 🦳 IPI 🦳 EOR 🦳 PPR [D]Other: Specify [2] **NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:** - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply [A] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [B] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner [C]Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice [D]Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office [E]For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or. [F] Waivers are Attached [3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. [4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

e-mail Address



OIL CONSERVANT

2700 Farmington Ave, K-1 Farmington, NM 87401 Phone: (505) 324-1090 FAX: (505) 564-6700

December 6, 2005

Mr. David Catanach New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive

Mr. Jim Lovato Bureau of Land Management 1235 LaPlata Highway Farmington, NM 87401

Subject: Amendment to surface commingle Order PLC-172A

Dear Mr. Catanach & Mr. Lovato:

XTO Energy Inc. (XTO) requests an amendment to Surface Commingle PLC-172A to include the Ohio E Government #2 and the Ohio F Government #2. Adding these wells to the existing surface commingle will greatly enhance productivity by utilizing an existing compressor.

Gas produced shall be allocated to each lease by separately metering production from each well prior to commingling while oil production will not be commingled. The commingled natural gas production shall be delivered to the sales meter at the Ohio E Government #18-1, located in NW/4 NE/4 Section 18, Township 31North, and Range 12 West.

Interest owners for this surface commingle addition are all common and identical within pools. Enclosed you will find plats for both wells, which shows they are located within the same acreage as the existing surface commingle PLC-1272A, approved on July 19, 2000.

If you require further information, please call me at (505) 564-6720.

Holly C. Perkins

Regulatory Compliance Tech

xc: Wellfile

Ray Martin

OCD, Aztec office

DESTRICT I 1625 N. Fench Lt., Hobba, N.U. 86240

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Notural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Sonta Fe. NM 87504-2000

Form C-102
Revised June 10, 2003
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

DISTRICT II 1301 W Chand Americ, Artesto, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brozos Rd., Aztec. N.M. 87410

AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT IV 1220-South St. Francis fir. Sonto Fe, INV 87505

PGK ¹	Number		71	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Aztec	Picture	ed C	liffs
*FYoperty Co	de	- Winter - monodest's MA militar - FRC - 1			Prisperty !				Well Number
			PRI ADJUSTONIA LA LA CALLANDA		OHIO F GOVE	RNMENT		}	2
, OCAND NO	/				*Operator				Elevation
16706);				XTO ENERC	A, IMC.			6001
					19 Surface	Location			
UL or tot no.	Section	Tojenship	Range	Lot ion	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from 150	Epst/West D	
<u>(</u>	20	31-N	12-W		990	NORTH	1550	WEST	SAN JUA
			" Bott	om Hold	Location I	f Different Fro	m Surface		
d or follow.	Section	Township	Honge	tot litn	Feel from the	North/South fine	Feet from the	Edst/West I	n± County
Dedicated Acres		1	bint or infil		"Conselidation C		ViCroor No.		ng na) , a . Langua was a manana
		_							
MMIC	THE RESERVE AND PARTY OF PERSONS ASSESSED.	0.00	M. Larray rule is represented propagations					STATE OF THE PERSON AS A PARTIES.	
NO ALLOY	VABLE "					ON UNTIL ALL			CONSOLIDATE
9 - or shakepage agreement representation		OR A 1	40N-5T	AMUARO	OTHE HAS B	EEN APPROVE	D BY THE DIV	ZISION	
C CANNER	N 89-30	15 €	/	OTAL COF	ONER	And the second s	37 6	NOTE A TOE	CERTIFICATE
3/1/4 UC	2636.9	1 .		1962 ĐU	3				ties contained herain is
,		056					true, and resmoi	lete to the sest o	I my k oronte dge and belief
,	/	"/	*						
			n. amen	- 1 22" N. (1	וכם מגי				
/168	30.				(NAD 27)				
3/	an annual property of the same of			4	The second of the second secon				
(K) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S	A							v (1.	. *
2659.97 2659.97							12/20	ey Lill	<u> 10, (t</u>
1 74							V-nili	$\sqrt{1} \leq m$	r.11
: /	'	1	/				Printed Hor		
			7	4			<u>Drill</u>	1114 15	SISHADL
	Ì			1			Titia	1/56	
es musica	Manageria a trans again a tradit da da a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	a a komunica i i	an anni kaisan	20	, a, i freightigtig i de i groupe frei e gegate, worst hjeroma maar be brow	Programme as a cost probabilities of the states Assessment for the super	Dote	14	
FR. ODRNER DISTINATION						† !	15 SU	JRV E YOR	CERTIFICATION
752 BIM	ļ						ŧ		socition shown on this p
							1		t actual nurveys made by that the same is true o
LOT :	3	i_i	OT 2		LGT 1	Į.		best of my bei	
							A113	Wish Will	allen
							Dote of fire	W. C.	
tole years and do not an exercise and no	mademonica salah ing traditional medi	Section of the sectio	eranfo ta el mis h los antesadamentos emen		namen oppgaan in gerilleden die Felingsberg in in vergren in in en	de um la compa defent south at control transfering public might access	Sprogre 3		Frank Franker
							100		475
							1 43	- 435001	州副 -
4 250			rit G		1701 8		4 18	X-30	154
101 -	4	· .	01 5		LOT 5		/3	8000	ON AND
	Ì						1	्र विश्व हा	111

Certificals Humber

DISTRICT I 625 ft. Fencti Or., Hobbs, N.W. 68240 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT II 1501 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, N.M. 88230

DISTRICT III 1000. Rio Braios Rd., Asteo, N.M. 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Sonta Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102
Revised June 10, 2003
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

anthetioner a tollerangueta tilena ekilöne () kilonen	Number	dan dan merupakan dan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan merupakan dan	17	162	9 9	gaen	Fr	uitla!	ind (200	U
*Property Co			·	'Property Name OHIO F GOVERNMENT							les Number 2
16706	}				*Opaolo XTO ENER			1		Elevation 6001	
		è			10 Surface	Location		- Anthony Communication			manage entropy. Advancement and an accommod
A or tot na C	Section 20	Township 31-N	Ronge 12-W	Lot lan	Feet from the 990	North/Sauth III NORTH	no Foo	1680	Ecol/Was WE		SAN JUAN
			"Botte	om Hole	Location	lí Different l	roin S	Surface			
ul or toll 100.	Section	Township	Ronge	tat kin	Feet from the	North/South is	re Fe	et trom the	Lost/Wes	t line	County
Dedicated Acres		14.5	l bint or Infil	Agent riches «Consenses»	"Consolidation	Toda	40	rder No.	<u> </u>		
220	lea	2	I								
NO ALLOY	VABLE W	TILL BE A	SSIGNED	TO THI	L S COMPLETI	ON UNTIL A	LINTE	RESTS H	AVE BE	EN CO	NSOLIDATEC
						BEEN APPRO					
160 160 160 160 160		.08	T: 36'53': NG:108'0	1952 EU				Supprise Printed No. 1111	lly 1 y b S 104	4 Sx 2551	SACIOT
1/4' 00 LOT 0	5	L	DT 2		LOT 1			I hereby certification of the second property	ly that the work hete mote majorstation, a	reli location a of patual and that th	TIFICATION a shown on the pro a screep smale by m an screep in love one
101		1.4	9T S	And the second s	LOT 6	Traditional and transport of the same of t	z.	AL OSTER	The State of the S	37 2	Tour Tour

ELECTION OF THE CONTROL BEACH TWO DAYS OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTI

DISTRICT | 1025 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M., 88240

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerala & Natural Resources Department
OH, CONSERVATION

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, S.M. 88210

DISTRICT IN 1000 Rds Brazes Rds, Agted, N.M. 87410

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT IV. 2040 South Patheco, Santa Pe, NM 87605

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

'API	Kumber		710	29 0	P	y coc	coal				
*Property C	cole	th (PODrike an engan - papara thai Braha a		-	Property 1		· Wol	Number			
					OHIO E GOV	ERNMENT			?		
"ССКІВ Но),	THE PROPERTY OF PERSONS ASSESSED.	P49 - P41-19-14-6		*Operator }	iome	To the state of th	• 1	* Devotion		
16706	7		XTO ENERGY INC.					1 5	5890'		
					10 Surface	Location	anticente. Provincia de actividado de actividad de activi	and the same of a same beginning of the same of the sa	***************************************		
VI. or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	iot lan	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West Has	County		
0	18	31-N	12-W		300,	SOUTH	1585*	EAST	SAN JUAN		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	" Botto	om Hole	Location II	Different Fro	m Surface	in the state of th	***		
UL or let no.	Section	Township	Renge	lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	Sast/West Line	County		
Dedicated Acres District or Intil			intili	34 Consolidation C	cde	18 Creer No.					
320	613		I								

) +	OK A MON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY	TOR DIVICION
LOT 1		17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the entenantion contained herein to true and complete to the best of my transledge and testal. **DELIFERED TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
LOT 2	FD 3 1/# 9C 1952 BLU	DELLY DISTRICED DELLY K SMALL Printed Name DY 1 110 G MSSISICULT 1013 64 Date
LOT 3	-41-53- E	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of school enveys made by the structure my government and that the sinuse is true and correct to happen the source. AUGUS ON 2000
LOT 4	LAT: 36-53-41 N (NAD 27) LONG: 108-08-00 W (NAD 27) FD 3 1/4" 8C 1952 BLM N 89-15-34 W 2634.8' (M) 1952 BLM	Defe of Company of the Company of th

DISTRICT 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 09240 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

PISTRICT II HII South First, Artesia, F.M. 86210

> OH. CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT IN 1000 file Stresses Rd., Arter, N.M. 87410 DISTRICT IV

LOT 4

MSTRECT IV 1940 South Pach	eco Smoto	Fe. NW 87505	,		Santa Pe. Ni	M 87505		☐ AMEN	DED REPOR		
				CATION	N AND AC	REAGE DEDI	CATION PL	AT			
1, Y3, L	Number	enter ett ett ett ett ett ett ett ett ett	71	7 800 Code) (Aztec f	CHUVE		<u>`</u>		
*Preparty Code					*Property	Нашя		4	Voll Number		
*ocido n		A hitembilde skilleden og skillede			OHIO E GO			2			
1670					XTO ENER			i i	' Hevation 5890'		
יטישו	1 1			manners on Magazine of	10 Surface			E CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	din vermenmen manager væmme		
UL or lot no.	Section 18	Township 31-N	Range 12-W	iot lán	Fort from the	North/South line	Feet from the	Enst/Vest line	County SAN JUAN		
		Ji	11 Botte	om Hole	Location	f Different Fro	om Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Rongo	lot len	Feet from the	North/South line		East/Vest line	County		
" Dedicated Acre			1) Joint or	[mt/8]	¹⁴ Consolidation	Forde	*Order No.	PARTIES AND			
À .		ል ሴላ	.0.2.	1444 140			V. C. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				
JE 1	4 14	00,00				į					
NO ALLOW	ABLE W					ON UNTIL ALL SEN APPROVED			NSOLIDATED		
	Hayar angang an pung puntition of a Commonwealth and	and the second s		1	en trianis de la companya de la comp	HAN SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF THE	17 ()	PERATOR CEI	יייים איינרי איינריאו סיייונייורי איינריאו		
							11	rtify that the informati			
				!			i J	i compilata do Alla Dest è	f my knowledge an		
LOT 1							i-villeft.				
							11 /	in Long	t f		
dir temapopisijansi miramikono ensemmenoo pagasee		ter en			n a garanteen ering of new de principal disposit managementees op	ranna a sarannan sarannan a markan ka kalaman ka ka a saranna ka	Skratur	ga kan dagi ya jiku ai	and a second		
							1 100	y A.Small	METEROPORTE PER ENTER SENSON DE L'ANNO MINIS ME L'ANNO 1 MAI DE		
				-			Printed	Маши	·		
LOT 2	:						1 nue	ling Assus			
							11 ,	105			
				İ		FD 3 1/4"	BC (Inte	<u> </u>	The mountained control of the contro		
and the same and the same state of the same stat				18	<i></i>	1952 8	EM C				
				+ $/$			18 St	JRVEYOR CEI	RTIFICATION		
						/	11	ity that the well boosts	,		
LOT 3				· .				rom flaid roller of ects my numeristics and th			
							and correct	Spell With more	A STATE OF STREET		
				1 /		7	/ II	SPENUMONIA			
ANNEN 1984 HOUSE ASTRONOMERA BATTON STORE THE STORE STATE			. 10 62	1/			AUQUES	(0)	5		
	ì	LAT	: 36-53	-41 N (1	いひ 27ン/ ー !	/ ~	C4 612.30.4	and King of Bulland	. Only		

LAT: 36-53-41 N (NAO 27) LONG: 108-08-00 W (NAD 27)

FD 3 1/4" BC

1952 BLM

.006

M 89-15-34 W 2634.8' (M) 1952 BLM

FD 3 1/47/BC

Certificate Numbe

Catanach, David, EMNRD

From:

Holly Perkins@xtoenergy.com

Sent:

Wednesday, December 21, 2005 9:36 AM

To: Cc: Catanach, David, EMNRD Ray Martin@xtoenergy.com

Subject:

Re: Ohio App

THE OWNERSHIP IN THE THREE LEASES IS COMMON

Holly C. Perkins Regulatory Compliance Tech XTO Energy Inc. 2700 Farmington, Suite K-1 Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 564-6720

"Catanach, David,

EMNRD"

<david.catanach@s

tate.nm.us>

<Regulatory@xtoenergy.com>

То

Regulatory wxtoenergy. Com>

CC

12/20/2005 08:50

AM

Subject

Ohio App

Holly,

I'm looking at your request to add two wells to PLC-172-A. There are three federal leases involved in this application, the Ohio D, E and F. Is the interest ownership between these three leases common?

(i.e. same interest owners, same percentage ownership). If it is, I think we can approve this application as submitted. If it is different ownership, you guys may have to provide notice to interest owners because we are amending the order to add a new pool, the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs.

David

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON

Governor

Joanna Prukop

Cabinet Secretary

Lori Wrotenbery ^{Director} Oil Conservation Division

AMENDED COMMINGLING ORDER PLC-172-A

XTO Energy, Inc. 2700 Farmington Avenue Building K, Suite 1 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. Darrin Steed

The above-named company is hereby authorized to commingle Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas 71629) and Blanco-Mesaverde (Prorated Gas 72319) Pool production from the following leases:

Lease:

Ohio "D" Lease Wells No. 1, 1A, 8-2, 1B, 1C, and 3 (Federal Lease No.

NM-021123)

Description:

W/2 of Section 8, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM;

Lease:

Ohio "E" Lease Wells No. 1, 1A, 18-1, 1B and 1C (Federal Lease No.

NM-021125)

Description:

E/2 of Section 18, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM; and

Lease:

Ohio "F" Lease Wells No. 1, 1A, 20-1, 1B and 1C (Federal Lease No.

NM-021126)

Description:

N/2 of Section 20, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM,

located in San Juan County, New Mexico.

Gas production shall be allocated to each lease by separately metering the production from each well prior to commingling. Oil production will not be commingled.

It is the responsibility of the producer to notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

REMARKS: The commingled natural gas production shall be delivered to a sales meter at the Ohio "E" Well No. 18-1 located in the NW/4 NE/4 of Section 18, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The operator shall notify the Aztec district office of the Division prior to implementation of the commingling process. Commingling is not allowed until also approved by the U.S. Bureau of Land Management.

Administrative Commingling Order PLC-172-A XTO Energy, Inc. October 23, 2003

Page 2 of 2

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 19th day of July, 2000. Amended by adding the Ohio "D" Government Well No. 3 completed in the Basin-Fruitland Coal gas pool on this 23rd day of October 2003.

LORI WROTENBERY

Division Director

LW/wvjj

cc: Oil Conservation Division- Aztec

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Farmington